

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.3573 OF 2025**

Naushad Akbarali Shaikh **...Applicant**

Versus

State of Maharashtra **...Respondent**

Ms. Nayanka S.R. h/f Gaurav Bhawnani, *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, *APP for the Respondent - State.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 14TH OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. Ms.Bhosale,learned APP, seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the present Application. Time granted. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed before the next adjourned date with an advance copy of the same served on the other side.

2. Stand over to **21st November, 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)