

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3573 OF 2025

Naushad Akbarali Shaikh

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani, for the Applicant.

Ms. S. K. Gajare, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 26th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned APP, and by way of a last opportunity, stand over to 6th April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.03.27
11:21:14
+0530