

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3573 OF 2025

Naushad Akbarali Shaikh

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Gaurav Bhawnani a/w Mayanka S.R., for the Applicant.
Ms. Shilpa K. Gajre-Dhumal, APP for the Respondent - State.
PI – Sunil V. Pawar, A.E.C., Mumbai, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 17th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned APP informs the Court that bail application of the co-accused is listed on 24th April, 2026.
2. Hence, list this Bail Application on Board on 24th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)